Rev.02                                         Page 1 of 3
High Current Chip Ferrite Bead
Pb
                            ◆ PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
◆  Dimensions   Unit: mm
Size(EIA)
1005（（（（0402）））） L W T E
1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.250±0.10

www. sunltech.com
SBH1005S Series
Rev.02                                         Page 2 of 3
◆ Specifications
Part Number
Impedance
(Ω)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR Max.
(Ω)
Rated Current
(mA)
SBH1005S Series
SBH1005S100PSP 10±25% 100 0.050 2500
SBH1005S300PSP 30±25% 100 0.060 2500
SBH1005S600PSP 60±25% 100 0.070 2500
SBH1005S900NSP 90±25% 100 0.090 2000
SBH1005S121NSP 120±25% 100 0.095 2000
SBH1005S221JSP 220±25% 100 0.130 1000
SBH1005S601JSP 600±25% 100 0.340 800
SBH1005S102FSP 1000±25% 100 0.830 500
◆        General Technical Data
Operating Temperature Range -55℃ ~ +125℃
Storage Condition Less than 40℃ and 70% RH
Soldering Method Reflow or Wave Soldering